
2025 Land Judging Competition Dates and Locations

South East Region Oct. 8, 2025
Lower Big Blue NRD
Contact: Adam Kimmerling
805 Dorsey St.
Beatrice, NE 68310
Phone: 402.228.3402
Email: kimmerling@lbbnrd.net

South West Region Oct. 8, 2025
Upper Republican NRD
Contact: Danielle Haarberg
511 E. Fifth St.
Imperial, NE 69033
Phone: 888.883.9066
Email: dhaarberg@urnrd.org

North East Region Oct. 8, 2025
Lower Elkhorn NRD
Contact: Liz Lienemann
1508 Square Turn Blvd.
Norfolk, NE 68701
Phone: 402.371.7313
Email: llienemann@lenrd.org

North Central Region Oct. 15, 2025
Upper Elkhorn NRD
Contact: Beth Walsh
301 N. Harrison St.
O’Neill, NE 68763
Phone: 402.336.3867
Email: bwalsh@uenrd.org

South Central Region Oct. 1, 2025
Upper Big Blue NRD
Contact: Chrystal Houston
319 E, 25th St.
York, NE 68467
Phone: 402.362.6601
Email: chouston@upperbigblue.org

West Region Oct. 8, 2025
Upper Niobrara White NRD
Contact: Kylen Armstrong
430 E. Second St.
Chadron, NE 69337
Phone: 308.432.6190
Email: armstrong@unwnrd.org

East Central Region Oct. 8, 2025
Lower Platte South NRD
Contact: Adam Sutton
3125 Portia St.
Lincoln, NE 68501
Phone: 402.476.2729
Email: asutton@lpsnrd.org

State LJ Contest Oct. 22, 2025
Lower Platte North NRD
Contact: Sydney Abbott
511 Commercial Park Rd.
Wahoo, NE 68066
Phone: 402.443.4675
Email: sabbott@lpnnrd.org

Other Questions/Extra Scorecards
Megan Grimes, NARD OR Joel Miller, Hampton Public Schools
402.471.7672 402.725.3566 (school)
mgrimes@nrdnet.org 308.391.1197 (cell)

jmiller@hamptonhawks.us


